On 9 December 2008 and 10 December 2008, Gouw Hiap Kian disposed an aggregate of
58,000,000 Shares and Goldig Investment Group Limited disposed an aggregate of 13,500,000
Shares and the convertible bonds in the principal amount of HK$7,000,000 issued by the
Company (collectively, the “Disposals”). The Company was notified by Gouw Hiap Kian and
Goldig Investment Group Limited of the Disposals on 12 December 2008, four days prior to
the Latest Practicable Date. Due to inadvertent mistake, the information in relation to the
Disposals were not ref lected in the Prospectus.

— 2 —

The Board wishes to clarify that the table and the notes as set out under the section headed
“Changes in the shareholding structure of the Company before and after the Open Offer” on
pages 20 and 21 of the Prospectus should be replaced by the following table and notes:

As at the date of
Announcement

After completion of
the Placing and as at

the Latest Practicable
Date

(Note 2)

Immediately after
completion of the
Open Offer on the

assumption as set out
in Note 3

Immediately after
completion of the
Open Offer on the

assumption as set out
in Note 4

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

Gouw Hiap Kian
(Note 1) 68,732,000 24.91 10,732,000 3.26 15,024,800 3.26 10,732,000 2.33

Goldig Investment
Group Limited
(Note 1) 13,500,000 4.89 — — — — — —

Kingston Securities — — — — — — 131,570,645 28.57

Public:
Placees — 53,000,000 16.11 74,200,000 16.11 53,000,000 11.51
Other

Shareholders 193,694,613 70.20 265,194,613 80.63 371,272,458 80.63 265,194,613 57.59

275,926,613 100.00 328,926,613 100.00 460,497,258 100.00  460,497,258 100.00

Notes:

1. As at the date of Announcement, under the SFO, Mr. Gouw Hiap Kian owned 68,732,000 Share in his own
capacity. Goldig Investment Group Limited was deemed to be interested in 56,000,000 Shares through
its interest in the convertible bonds in the principal amount of HK$7,000,000 issued by the Company.
Adding the 13,500,000 Shares it beneficially owned, Goldig Investment Group Limited was deemed to
be interested in an aggregate of 69,500,000 Shares. Goldig Investment Group Limited is a wholly owned
subsidiary of Chung Chiu (PTC) Limited (formerly known as “Chung Chiu Limited”), which in turn is